

SCHEDULE OF JANAJA CONCRETE PLATFORM at sakorgacha graveyyard ,JL NO- 105 ,PLOT NO- 1513 AT NANASOLE G.P UNDER ILLAMBAZAR PANCHAYAT SAMITY JURIDICTION.

Sl no	Description of Item	No	Length	Bredth	Height	Qnty.	Total Qnty	Unit	Rate(Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
1.(Earth work in excavation of foundation trenches or drains, in all sorts of soil (including mixed soil but excluding laterite or sandstone) including removing, spreading or stacking the spoils within a lead of 75 m. as directed. The item includes necessary trimming the sides of trenches, levelling, dressing and ramming the bottom, bailing out water as required complete.									
	Total					17.140	17.140	cum	119.27	Rs. 2,044.29
2.)	Single Brick Flat Soling of picked jhama bricks including ramming and dressing bed to proper level and filling joints with local sand.									
	Total					28.560	28.560	Sqm	266.00	Rs. 7,596.96
3	Filling in foundation or plinth by silver sand in layers not exceeding 150 mm as directed and consolidating the same by thorough saturation with water, ramming complete including the cost of supply of sand. (payment to be made on measurement of finished quantity)									
	Total					66.270	66.270	cum	487.41	Rs. 32,300.66
4	Ordinary Cement concrete (1:2::4) with graded stone chips (20 mm nominal size) excluding shuttering and reinforcement,if any, in gound floor as per relevant IS codes.									
						19.280	19.280	cum	4655.60	Rs. 89,759.97
5	Hire and labour charges for shuttering with centering and necessary staging upto 4 m using approved stout props and thick hard wood planks of approved thickness with required bracing for concrete slabs, beams and columns, lintels curved or straight including fitting, fixing and striking out after completion of works (upto roof of ground floor) WITHOUT STAGGING									
						8.500	8.500	Sqm	93.00	Rs. 790.50
6	Reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in all sorts of structures including distribution bars, stirrups, binders etc initial straightening and removal of loose rust (if necessary), cutting to requisite length, hooking and bending to correct shape, placing in proper position and binding with 16 gauge black annealed wire at every intersection, complete as per drawing and direction.@									
							1.059	MT.	66980.95	Rs. 70,932.83
7	Brick work with 1st class bricks in cement mortar (1:6)									
	foundation & plinth					8.930	8.930	Cum	4243.00	Rs. 37,889.99

9	Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and cement mortar including rounding off or chamfering corners as directed and raking out joints including throating, nosing and drip course, scaffolding/staging where necessary (Ground floor).[Excluding cost of chipping over concrete surface] 15mm Thick(6:1)					177.500	177.500	Sqm	135.00	Rs. 23,962.50
11	Neat cement punning about 1.5 mm. thick in wall, dado, window, sills, floor, drain etc. NOTE : Cement 0.152 cu.m. per 100 sq.m.					177.500	177.500	Sqm	34.00	Rs. 6,035.00
										Rs. 2,71,312.69
										ADD GST =12%
										Rs. 32,557.52
										TOTAL AMOUNT WITH GST
										Rs. 3,03,870.21
										ADD CESS =1%
										Rs. 3,038.70
										TOTAL AMOUNT WITH GST +CESS
										Rs. 3,06,908.91
									Grand Total=	Rs. 3,06,908.91

Say Rs.306908.00

